




ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING 8/4/20 at 2:00 PM				2019 Road Program, Springfield Twp. TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 31368 05B							
				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Co.		American Asphalt		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
						P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 ext.206 F (732) 308-1034		100 Maint St W.Collingswood Heights NJ, 08059 p (609) 410-3503		7503 Weymouth Road Hammononton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100 F (609) 567-4750	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
Island Road partially funded by NJDOT Municipal Aid Grant for 2019											
1	Milling, 2" Thick	4,600	SY	\$7.00	\$32,200.00	\$6.50	\$29,900.00				
2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	650	TN	\$110.00	\$71,500.00	\$83.00	\$53,950.00				
3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	700	SY	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00				
4	Concrete Sidewalk	24	SY	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00				
4a.	Detectable Warning Surface	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$235.00	\$470.00				
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron	10	SY	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00				
6	Asphalt Driveway Apron	140	SY	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00				
7	15" RCP (If & Where Directed)	25	LF	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00				
8	Traffic Control Sign	1	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$237.29	\$237.29				
9	Remove Traffic Control Sign	1	UN	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00				
10	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 4"Thick	40	LF	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.65	\$26.00				
11	6" Thermoplastic Striping	200	LF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.25	\$250.00				
12	24" Thermoplastic Striping	160	LF	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$800.00				
Municipal Building Rear Parking Lot, Burr's Road, Springfield Meetinghouse Road, Columbus-Jobstown Road, and the Springfield Township Fire Company.											
13	Milling, 2" Thick	9,000	SY	\$7.00	\$63,000.00	\$6.50	\$58,500.00				
14	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	305	CY	\$20.00	\$6,100.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00				
15	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	160	TN	\$105.00	\$16,800.00	\$86.00	\$13,760.00				
16	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,200	TN	\$110.00	\$132,000.00	\$86.00	\$103,200.00				
17	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	250	TN	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00				
18	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,700	SY	\$20.00	\$34,000.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00				
19	Remove & Replace Handicap Ramp, Complete	2	UN	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00				
20	Asphalt Driveway Apron	270	SY	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00				
21	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	620	SY	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$0.01	\$6.20				
22	12" DIP	74	LF	\$180.00	\$13,320.00	\$125.00	\$9,250.00				
23	15" RCP (If & Where Directed)	50	LF	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00				
23a	24" RCP (If & Where Directed)	30	LF	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00				
24	Traffic Control Sign	3	UN	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00				
25	Remove Traffic Control Sign	3	UN	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$300.00				
26	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 4"Thick	22,000	LF	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.65	\$14,300.00				
27	6" Thermoplastic Striping	160	LF	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$1.25	\$200.00				
28	24" Thermoplastic Striping	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$750.00				
29	Reconstruct Inlet	2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00				
30	Reinforced Concrete Pad	36	SY	\$95.00	\$3,420.00	\$185.00	\$6,660.00				
31	Yard Drain	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00				
32	6" Diameter HDPE Perforated Pipe	420	LF	\$100.00	\$42,000.00	\$60.00	\$25,200.00				
33	Cleanout	3	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00				
34	Type 'E' Inlet With Snout	2	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00				
35	Connect to Inlet	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$988.64	\$988.64				
36	Seamline Crack Repair	7,200	LF	\$5.00	\$36,000.00	\$1.20	\$8,640.00				
37	Rip Rap 8" Thick	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00				
Asphalt & Fuel Adjustment Prices											
38	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00				
39	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$613,400.00		\$432,413.13					

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT				2019 Road Program, Springfield Twp. TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 31368 05B							
BID OPENING 8/4/20 at 2:00 PM				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Co.		American Asphalt		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <small>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</small>						P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 ext.206 F (732) 308-1034		100 Maint St W.Collingswood Heights NJ, 08059 p (609) 410-3503		7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100 F (609) 567-4750	
				ALTERNATE BID #1							
Juliustown Fire Company											
A1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	50	SY	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.50	\$325.00				
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	110	TN	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00				
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00				
A1.4	Remove & Replace Handicap Ramp, Complete	1	UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,538.00	\$4,538.00				
A1.5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	25	SY	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00				
A1.6	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Mulch	20	SY	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00				
A1.7	Traffic Control Sign	3	UN	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$295.00	\$885.00				
A1.8	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 4"Thick	400	LF	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00				
A1.9	Car Bumper Block, Pinned	5	UN	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00				
A1.10	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	14	SF	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$18.00	\$252.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE				\$21,955.00		\$21,900.00					
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1				\$635,355.00		\$454,313.13					
ALTERNATE BID #2											
498 Areny's Mount-Burlington Road											
A2.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	20	SY	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$100.00				
A2.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	5	TN	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE				\$1,080.00		\$1,400.00					
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1 & 2				\$636,435.00		\$455,713.13					
ALTERNATE BID #3											
498 Areny's Mount-Burlington Road											
A3.1	12" HDPE Pipe	30	LF	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$86.00	\$2,580.00				
A3.2	Type 'E' Inlet	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,720.00	\$3,720.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE				\$9,500.00		\$6,300.00					
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1,2,& 3				\$645,935.00		\$462,013.13					
ALTERNATE BID #4											
498 Areny's Mount-Burlington Road											
A4.1	24" HDPE Pipe	24	LF	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00				
A4.2	Connect To Existing Pipe	2	UN	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #4 PRICE				\$6,000.00		\$4,100.00					
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1,2,3,& 4				\$651,935.00		\$466,113.13					

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING 8/4/20 at 2:00 PM			2019 Road Program, Springfield Twp. TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 31368 05B					
			RTW Construction, Inc.		Constuct Connect			
			16 Old Red Lion Rd Southampton, NJ 08088 P (609) 859-4138 F (609) 859-0087		30 Technology Parkway South Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P 1(800) 364-2059			
ALTERNATE BID #1								
Juliustown Fire Company								
A1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	50	SY					
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	110	TN					
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	SY					
A1.4	Remove & Replace Handicap Ramp, Complete	1	UN					
A1.5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	25	SY					
A1.6	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Mulch	20	SY					
A1.7	Traffic Control Sign	3	UN					
A1.8	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 4"Thick	400	LF					
A1.9	Car Bumper Block, Pinned	5	UN					
A1.10	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	14	SF					
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE								
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1								
ALTERNATE BID #2								
498 Areny's Mount-Burlington Road								
A2.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	20	SY					
A2.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	5	TN					
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE								
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1 & 2								
ALTERNATE BID #3								
498 Areny's Mount-Burlington Road								
A3.1	12" HDPE Pipe	30	LF					
A3.2	Type 'E' Inlet	1	UN					
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE								
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1,2,& 3								
ALTERNATE BID #4								
498 Areny's Mount-Burlington Road								
A4.1	24" HDPE Pipe	24	LF					
A4.2	Connect To Existing Pipe	2	UN					
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #4 PRICE								
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1,2,3,& 4								